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-Displayed Seating Capacity to Change on New Buses-
New York Bus Sales Will Be Changing Units In For Paint Work
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Service Update #19-1021

In a notice today from DOT, due to a recent update with NYSDMV and
NYSDOT, the listed seating capacity will now be required to be displayed on
the exterior of the vehicle inclusive of the driver.
It was also stated that vehicles currently in service will not be required to
change displayed capacity.
We have contacted DOT and they have agreed that it would be less
confusing if vehicles in service were updated, so as we have units go
through our Body Shop we will be updating the Adult Capacity as a courtesy
to our customers.

Updated Displayed Seating Capacity Change

http://newyorkbussales.com/
http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 
QUESTIONS

SERVICE

Chittenango: 800-962-5768
Daryl Wallace 

Rochester: 800-463-3232
Eric Bosley

Albany: 866-867-1100
Ben Reiling

Lower Hudson Valley Region:
845-609-7070

Customer Support 
Representatives

Eastern Region: 
Gary Bigness 
845-500-3707

Central Region: 
Call Service
TBD

Western Region: 
Call Service
TBD

PARTS

Director of Parts
Jim Hogan
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com
607-227-5794

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Bill Cox
bcox@newyorkbussales.com

John Lewin
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

Dave Grant
dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway
sconway@newyorkbussales.com
Dan Haight
dhaight@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Steve Hibbard
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com
James Roeser
jroeser@newyorkbussales.com
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